TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM478904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Berwin Leighton Paisner LLP		06/12/2018	Limited Liability Partnership: ENGLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP	
Street Address:	211 North Broadway, Suite 3600	
City:	Saint Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63102	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4008052	BLPLAW	
Registration Number:	4008053	BERWIN LEIGHTON PAISNER	
Registration Number:	4008051	BLP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142592000

Email: BCIPDocketing@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew G. Minder

Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N026544	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew G. Minder, Esq.		
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew G. Minder/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-BLP marks to BCLP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006360 FRAME: 0204

900455429

source=Assignment-BLP marks to BCLP#page2.tif source=Assignment-BLP marks to BCLP#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006360 FRAME: 0205

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is entered into by and between Berwin Leighton Paisner LLP, an England limited liability partnership ("Assignor") and Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP, a Missouri limited liability partnership with an address at 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600, St. Louis, Missouri 63102 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain combination effective as of April 1, 2018 ("Effective Date");

WHEREAS, prior to and as of the Effective Date, Assignor was operating an ongoing and existing business, owned, adopted and used certain trademarks and service marks, including without limitation those identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, (the "Marks"), including the goodwill of the business associated with said Marks and all common law rights therein (collectively the "Trademark Assets");

WHEREAS, as a result of the combination, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the assignment of the Trademark Assets in writing, as of the Effective Date;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals, the terms and conditions herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby confirm that, as of the Effective Date, it sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark Assets, including any and all goodwill associated therewith, all registrations and applications for registration therefor, all common law rights therein, any and all trademark and/or service mark rights related thereto, and all past, present and future income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to any and all past, present and future causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present, or future infringement or misappropriation of the Marks and/or the Trademark Assets.
- 2. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. Assignor hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all documents as Assignee, in its discretion deems desirable or necessary to make a record with any and all government agencies, authorities, courts, tribunals, or third parties, of the fact that Assignee owns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Assets, and that Assignor no longer has any right, title or interest, of any kind or nature, in or to the Trademark Assets.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006360 FRAME: 0206 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be duly executed.

BERWIN LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP

Ву: / 1/100

Title: CO-CHAIR

Date: 12 JUNE 2018

BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP

Ву: _____

Title: CO-CHATR

Date: 12 JUNE 748

$\underline{Schedule\ 1}$

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration No. (Reg. Date)
BERWIN LEIGHTON	USA	4008053
PAISNER®		(Aug. 9, 2011)
BLP®	USA	4008051
	·	(Aug. 9, 2011)
BLPLAW®	USA	4008052
		(Aug. 9, 2011)

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006360 FRAME: 0208